| the grantee, does It assigns, that certain pertaining, situated  Parcel 53 | the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by nca. Nevada Corporation hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors a real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:  , Block 16, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit 1, County, Oregon |
|--|--|
| pertaining, situated Parcel 53   | in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:  , Block 16, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit 1  |
| Parcel 53  | , Block 16, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit 1   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| mana gra   | (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)  If to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, antor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances  |
| grantor will warrant   | and forever defend the said promises and unamed and the  |
| The true and   | and the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claim persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. I actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 2500.00 KM XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  |

| g-move to take any serzed in fee simple of the above  | e grant                                 | ed premises, free   | e from all encumbrances                                  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| grantor will warrant and forever defend the said printed and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the The true and actual consideration paid for however the whole part of the consideration that the whole part of the construing this deed and where the contex changes shall be implied to make the provisions her In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be order of its board of directors. | this this this this this this this this | iming under the ransfer, stated in MEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | above described encumbrances. In terms of dollars, is \$ |  |
| THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE I USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTHIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES   | Y DE-                                   | Vau   | live Semon   |  |
| County of Mexico  | STAT                                    | ***************************************                                   | •  |  |
| Personally appeared the above named fauline  Leman  | Personally appeared                     |   |  |  |
| mant to be voluntary act and deed.  **Betore file: **DIMING DYNAM**  (OFFICIAL SEAL)  **Rôtary Public for Oregon  My commission expires: 5 36 44  | half of                                 | said corneration l  |  |  |
|   | 1/29 CO                                 | umission expires:   | (If executed by a corporation,<br>affix corporate seal)  |  |
| Pauline Lemon 1756 Ira Dr. N.E. Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87124 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS R.E.T. Inc. a Nevada Corp. 4550 W. Oakey Suite 108 Las Vegas Nevada 89102 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS  |   | SPACE RESERVED  | STATE OF OREGON,  County ofKlamath                       |  |
| After recording return to:  NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  |   | FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE   | in book/reel/volume No                                   |  |
| Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addr  | ress.                                   |   | County affixed.  Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk              |  |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  | l F                                     | ee \$28.00  | By Raulene Mullendere. Deputy                            |  |